



Schedule of Prices
Hinman Street & 2nd Avenue Sewer
Separation & Water Main Replacement
Bid 23-15

Route Hinman St, 4th Ave, Spencer St &
County Kane
Local Agency City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/1/2023 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Fox Excavating Inc. 1305 S. River St Batavia, IL 60510		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction Inc. 1000 N Rand Road Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Abandon Valve Box	EA	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$100.00	\$ 100.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$215.00	\$ 215.00	\$50.00	\$ 50.00
2	Abandon Existing Sewer Pipe Connection	EA	4	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,460.00	\$ 5,840.00	\$250.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Storm, Sanitary, Water Structures to be Abandoned	EA	6	\$750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$480.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$400.00	\$ 2,400.00
4	Sanitary Manhole Inverts to be Brick and Mortared	EA	10	\$350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$800.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$620.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$500.00	\$ 5,000.00
5	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	1,300	\$32.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$45.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$41.00	\$ 53,300.00	\$35.00	\$ 45,500.00
6	Unsuitable Soil Removal and Replacement	CY	25	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$88.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00
7	Exploratory Excavation	LF	60	\$40.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$10.00	\$ 600.00	\$1.00	\$ 60.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$74.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$32.00	\$ 1,920.00
8	Restrained Joint Gasket, 8"	EA	6	\$165.00	\$ 990.00	\$150.00	\$ 900.00	\$110.00	\$ 660.00	\$500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,200.00
9	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 6" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	20	\$105.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$120.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$244.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$102.00	\$ 2,040.00
10	Zinc Coated DIP Water Main, CI 52, 8" w/V-bio Polywrap	LF	1,095	\$122.00	\$ 133,590.00	\$125.00	\$ 136,875.00	\$145.00	\$ 158,775.00	\$190.00	\$ 208,050.00	\$170.00	\$ 186,150.00	\$118.00	\$ 129,210.00
11	8" MJ Gate Valve in 48" Vault	EA	4	\$4,200.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	Additional Fittings	LB	500	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$0.10	\$ 50.00	\$6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00
13	Fire Hydrant Assembly Removal	EA	2	\$500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$250.00	\$ 500.00	\$100.00	\$ 200.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$920.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$690.00	\$ 1,380.00
14	Fire Hydrant Assembly	EA	4	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,980.00	\$ 35,920.00	\$7,750.00	\$ 31,000.00
15	Sanitary Service Removal and Replacement, 6"	LF	145	\$100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$250.00	\$ 36,250.00	\$100.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$81.00	\$ 11,745.00	\$104.00	\$ 15,080.00
16	1" Dia. Curb Stop & B-box	EA	45	\$1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$650.00	\$ 29,250.00	\$600.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$420.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
17	1" Dia. Tap and Corp Stop	EA	45	\$1,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$700.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$1,480.00	\$ 66,600.00	\$7,000.00	\$ 315,000.00
18	Trenchless Copper Water Service, 1"	LF	2,492	\$22.00	\$ 54,824.00	\$10.00	\$ 24,920.00	\$25.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$35.00	\$ 87,220.00	\$35.00	\$ 87,220.00	\$1.00	\$ 2,492.00
19	Interior Service Connection Allowance	Allowance	1	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
20	Connect & Disconnect to Existing 6" WM (5th Ave.)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00
21	Connect to Existing 6" WM (4th Ave.)	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,680.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
22	Disconnect Existing WM (4th Ave.)	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$1,940.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	Water Main Lowering, 8" DIP CL 52	LF	20	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$244.00	\$ 4,880.00	\$149.00	\$ 2,980.00
Page 1 Total =				\$	541,004.00		\$ 505,120.00		\$ 483,395.00		\$ 635,420.00		\$ 619,950.00		\$ 718,077.00



Schedule of Prices
Hinman Street & 2nd Avenue Sewer
Separation & Water Main Replacement
Bid 23-15

Route	Hinman St, 4th Ave, Spencer St &
County	Kane
Local Agency	City of Aurora

Bids Received 3/1/2023 at 2 p.m.

				Engineer's Estimate		Performance Construction & Engineering LLC 217 W. John Street Plano, IL 60545		Stokes Excavating Inc. 903 Daisyfield Road Rockford, IL 61102		Fox Excavating Inc. 1305 S. River St Batavia, IL 60510		Holiday Sewer & Water Construction Inc. 1000 N Rand Road Suite 116 Wauconda, IL 60084		H Linden & Sons Water & Sewer Inc 722 E. South Street Unit D Plano, IL 60545	
NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	UNIT COST	AMOUNT
24	Storm Sewer - 12" RCP	LF	800	\$90.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$90.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$80.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$95.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$83.00	\$ 66,400.00	\$112.00	\$ 89,600.00
25	Storm Sewer - 15" RCP	LF	971	\$100.00	\$ 97,100.00	\$100.00	\$ 97,100.00	\$90.00	\$ 87,390.00	\$102.00	\$ 99,042.00	\$94.00	\$ 91,274.00	\$118.00	\$ 114,578.00
26	Storm Manhole, Type A, 4' dia.	EA	8	\$3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$3,860.00	\$ 30,880.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
27	Storm Doghouse Manhole, Type A, 6' dia.	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$11,860.00	\$ 11,860.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
28	Storm Infiltration Catch Basin, Ty B, 3' dia.	EA	15	\$3,200.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$3,950.00	\$ 59,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$3,460.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
29	Connect to Storm Structure (North Ave & S Spencer St)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	Connect to Storm Structure (4th Ave & S Spencer St)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
31	Connect to Storm Structure (2nd Ave)	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$700.00	\$ 700.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,260.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
32	Field Adjustments to Proposed Storm Structures	EA	3	\$750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$640.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$650.00	\$ 1,950.00
33	Class D Patching, 5" Binder & 1.5" Surface	SY	2,565	\$56.00	\$ 143,640.00	\$52.00	\$ 133,380.00	\$76.00	\$ 194,940.00	\$60.00	\$ 153,900.00	\$84.00	\$ 215,460.00	\$62.00	\$ 159,030.00
34	Combination PCC Curb and Gutter Removal and Replacement	LF	260	\$45.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$43.00	\$ 11,180.00	\$64.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$53.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$53.00	\$ 13,780.00	\$53.00	\$ 13,780.00
35	PCC Sidewalk Removal and Replacement, 5"	SF	350	\$14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$11.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$14.00	\$ 4,900.00
36	Detectable Warnings	SF	16	\$30.00	\$ 480.00	\$36.50	\$ 584.00	\$35.00	\$ 560.00	\$50.00	\$ 800.00	\$38.00	\$ 608.00	\$41.00	\$ 656.00
37	PCC Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 6", Residential	SY	50	\$115.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$95.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$135.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$120.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$119.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$105.00	\$ 5,250.00
38	HMA Drive Approach Removal & Replacement, 2", Residential	SY	20	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00	\$51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$78.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$38.00	\$ 760.00
39	Seeding - Aurora Mix	SY	750	\$11.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$10.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$12.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$21.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$12.00	\$ 9,000.00
40	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
41	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$38,866.00	\$ 38,866.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
42	Inlet Protection	EA	22	\$150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$230.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$140.00	\$ 3,080.00
43	Temporary Staging	TON	50	\$15.00	\$ 750.00	\$10.00	\$ 500.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$1.00	\$ 50.00	\$22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$20.00	\$ 1,000.00
44	Non-Special Waste Disposal	TON	50	\$40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$88.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$48.00	\$ 2,400.00
45	Special Waste Disposal	TON	20	\$40.00	\$ 800.00	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$88.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$48.00	\$ 960.00
Page 2 Total =				\$ 554,320.00		\$ 533,660.00		\$ 591,450.00		\$ 552,972.00		\$ 654,042.00		\$ 637,944.00	
Page 1 Total =				\$ 541,004.00		\$ 505,120.00		\$ 483,395.00		\$ 635,420.00		\$ 619,950.00		\$ 718,077.00	
Bidder's Total Proposal for Making Entire Improvements =				\$ 1,095,324.00		\$ 1,038,780.00		\$ 1,074,845.00		\$ 1,188,392.00		\$ 1,273,992.00		\$ 1,356,021.00	
Percentage Above/Below the Engineer's Estimate =							-5.16%		-1.87%		8.50%		16.31%		23.80%